VILLAGE OF HEBRON February 14, 2024 COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA 6:00pm

This meeting will be held both remotely and in person. If you would like to receive information about how to join remotely, please contact Clerk of Council/Administrative Assistant Christina Furbee at chris.furbee@hebronvillage.org

CALL TO ORDER PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE ROLL CALL ACKNOWLEDGE VISITORS NOTICE: MEETING DOCUMENTATION APPROVAL OF MINUTES January 24, 2024-Public Hearing January 24, 2024-Council Meeting

CEREMONIAL OATH OF OFFICE- COUNCILMEMBER JERRY CARPENTER DEPARTMENT HEAD REPORT-Utility Billing VISITOR COMMENTS LEGISLATION ORDINANCE 01-24- AN ORDINANCE TO INCREASE THE CURRENT PAY RATE BY FIVE PERCENT 5% FOR ALL EMPLOYEES OF THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON, TO AMEND CONTRARY AND INCONSISTENT ORDINANCES BY REPEALING AND AMENDING PARTS

THEREOF- Third Reading

RESOLUTION 24-01- A RESOLUTION APPOINTING MAYORAL REPRESENTATIVES FROM THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON FOR THE 2024-2025 TAX INCENTIVE REVIEW COUNCIL- **Third Reading**

ORDINANCE 02-24- AN ORDINANCE WHEREBY THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON, OHIO ESTABLISHES ITS MEETING DATES, TIMES, AND LOCATION AND AMENDS ORDINANCE 121.01 TO REFLECT THE SAME-**Second Reading**

ORDINANCE 03-24- AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODIFIED CODE SECTION OF THE TRAFFIC CODE AND REGULATIONS TITLE 5 SECTION 343 OF THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON DESIGNATED AS OPERATION OF LOW-SPEED, UNDER-SPEED, AND UTILITY VEHICLES -First Reading

ORDINANCE 04-24- AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR TO RESIDE OUTSIDE OF THE VILLAGE MUNICIPAL LIMITS- First Reading

RESOLUTION 24-02- A RESOLUTION INDICATING WHAT SERVICES THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON WILL PROVIDE TO THE PROPERTY TO BE ANNEXED AS PER THE PETITION FILED BY ELIZABETH SEEDORF, AGENT FOR THE PETITIONERS - **First Reading**

ORDINANCE 05-24- AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH A BUFFER ZONE FOR AN APPROXIMATELY ONE-HUNDRED AND THIRTY POINT NINE (130.9) ACRE PARCEL ADJACENT TO THE NORTHERN BOUNDARY OF THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON LOCATED AT 323 N. HIGH STREET, HEBRON, OHIO 43025 UPON THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ITS ANNEXATION INTO THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON-**First Reading**

ORDINANCE 06-24- AN ORDINANCE CONSENTING TO AN EXPEDITED TYPE II ANNEXATION PETITION FILED WITH THE BOARD OF LICKING COUNTY COMMISSIONERS BY ELIZABETH SEEDORF, AGENT FOR THE PETITIONER.-First Reading

RESOLUTION 24-03-A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A MORATORIUM ON THE ISSUANCE AND PROCESSING OF PERMITS WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON, OHIO RELATED TO THE CULTIVATION, PROCESSING, OR DISPENSING OF RECREATIONAL MARIJUANA WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON, OHIO AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY-**First Reading**

ORDINANCE 07-24-AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE VILLAGE ZONING MAP AND RE-CLASSIFY THE ZONING FOR THE A PORTION OF THE PARCEL KNOW AS 3261 HEBRON ROAD, HEBRON, OHIO 43025-**First Reading**

COUNCIL ACTION ITEMS January 2024 Bank Reconciliation

ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT COUNCILMEMBERS' REPORTS MAYOR'S REPORT VISITOR COMMENTS REVIEW OF EXPENSES MEETING/EVENT SCHEDULE February 19, 2024- CLOSED for Presidents' Day February 21, 2024-6pm, Combined Council Committees Meeting, Council Chambers February 28, 2024-6pm, Council Meeting, Council Chambers March 4, 2024-6pm, Planning & Zoning Meeting, Council Chambers March 13, 2024-6pm, Council Meeting, Council Chambers March 20, 2024-6pm, Council Meeting, Council Chambers March 20, 2024-6pm, Council Meeting, Council Chambers March 20, 2024-6pm, Council Meeting, Council Chambers March 27, 2024-6pm, Council Meeting, Council Chambers March 29, 2024-CLOSED for Good Friday ADJOURN